Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings   →   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): TMI Communications and Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Mobile Satellite Ventures LP
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 4, 2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Association Limited Partnership No	Internal Address:  Street Address: 10802 Parkridge Blvd  City:Reston State: VA Zip20191  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/086335  Additional number(s) attached  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Walsh	registrations involved:
Internal Address:Arnold & Porter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 555 Twelfth Street N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 012510
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James Walsh Name of Person Signing	ignature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, TMI Communications and Company, Limited Partnership, a Quebec limited partnership located at 1601 Telesat Court, Ottawa, Ontario, K1B 1B9, Canada ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark KEEP ON TRACKING (Serial No. 78/086335); and

WHEREAS, Mobile Satellite Ventures LP, a Delaware limited partnership composed of Mobile Satellite Ventures GP Inc., a Delaware corporation, as sole general partner, located at 10802 Parkridge Blvd., Reston, Virginia 20191 ("Assignee") was desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's worldwide rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has irrevocably assigned to the Assignee all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and for the purposes of any application under §1(b) of the Trademark Act, Assignor and Assignee represent that Assignee is a successor to the entire business of the applicant or the portion of the business to which the mark pertains. This document confirms the assignment, which occurred on November 26, 2001.

TMI Communications Inc. for and on behalf of TMI Communications and Company, Limited Partnership

Signature

Elizabeth Tasker, Vice-President, Business Development and Service Delivery

Undett

\_\_\_\_

Signature Ted H. Ignacy

Vice-President and CFO